

Order No.-66 dated 02.07.19.

Today is fixed for P. hearing. Ld Advocate for the claimant files an adjournment petition. Ld Advocate for the claimant files two separate petitions out of which the 1st one is with the prayer for taking of the case from P.H. board and the 2nd one is with the prayer for amendment of claim application. Ld Advocate for the OP no.-2 files hazira.

The record is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Ld Advocate for the claimant prays for taking of the case from P.H. board to facilitate the claimant for hearing the amendment petition. He prays for an adjournment of the today's proceeding. Ld Advocate for the OP no.-2 raises no objection.

Perused. Considered.

In view of the facts and circumstances, the case is taken off from P. hearing board. The amendment petition be kept with the record for hearing. Today's proceeding is adjourned.

To 13.03.2020 for filing objection against amendment petition.

Judge, M.A.C.T.
Howrah.